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FUSD Family Survey 2021-2022

De m Og ra p h ICS Number of Responses | Percentages of Total Responses

1. Race

American Indian or Alaska
Native (India americana o 192 16%
nativa de Alaska)

Asian (Asiatica) 1%

Black or African American 1%
(Negra o afroamericana) 0

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander (Nativa 0
hawaiana u otra islefia del 0%
Pacifico)

White (Blanca) 849 69%

Two or more races (Dos o
mas carreras) 165 13%

1235 respondents
2. Grade

PK ) 2%
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K 137 1%

1 162 13%
2 154 12%
3 141 11%
4 126 10%
5 136 11%
6 114 9%

7 121 10%
8 100 8%

9 119 10%
10 109 9%
11 100 8%
12 99 8%

1235 respondents
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C. Questions (Preguntas)

1. My child(ren) has internet access to learn from home. (Mi(s) hijo(s) tiene acceso a Internet para aprender
desde casa.)

Yes, our family has internet access.
(Si, nuestra familia tiene acceso a 1,180 96%
Internet.)

Yes, it is provided by the school/
district. (Si, lo proporciona la escuela/ @ 1%,

distrito.)

Yes, it is provided by another resource. 1%
(Si, lo proporciona otro recurso.) °
No 2 3%

1235 respondents

2. When my child(ren) needs help with an assignment, they first.... (Cuando mi(s) hijo(s) necesita ayuda con
una tarea, ellos primero ...)

asks the teacher. (pregunta la
profesora.) 729 59%

asks friends. (pregunta amigas.) 133 11%

asks someone at home. (pregunta
alguien en casa.) 300 24%

goes to online resources. (va a 73 6%
recursos en linea.) °

1235 respondents

3. I am worried that my child(ren) will not be ready for next year, either for school, college, or work. (Me
preocupa que mis hijos no estén listos para el proximo afo, ya sea para la escuela, la universidad o el
trabajo.)
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Yes, I'm worried. (Si estoy
preocupada.) 177 14%

Sometimes | worry. (A veces me
preocupo.) 393 32%

No, I'm not worried. (No no estoy
preocupada.) 665 54%

1235 respondents

4. My child(ren)’s teacher(s) checks in to make sure they has everything needed to learn. (El maestro de
mi(s) hijo(s) se registra para asegurarse de que tenga todo lo necesario para aprender.)

Most of the time (La mayor parte del

tiempo) 626 51%
Sometimes (Algunas veces) 431 35%
Not at all (Para nada) 178 14%

1235 respondents

5. The teachers and leaders at the school are available for conversations when it is convenient for my family.

(Los maestros y lideres de la escuela estan disponibles para conversar cuando sea conveniente para mi
familia.)

Most of the time (La mayor parte del
tiempo) 850 69%

Sometimes (Algunas veces) 320 26%

Not at all (Para nada) 35 5%

1235 respondents
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6. Is the school meeting your expectations in providing continuous education for your child(ren) during this
pandemic crisis? (¢ La escuela estd cumpliendo con sus expectativas al brindar educacion continua a su(s)
hijo(s) durante esta crisis pandémica?)

Yes (si) 803 65%

Somewhat (Un poco) 328 27%

Not at all (Para nada) 104 8%

1235 respondents

7. My child(ren) has choices to learn about things they is interested in the most. (Mi(s) hijo(s) tiene opciones
para aprender sobre las cosas que mas le interesan.)

Most of the time (La mayor parte del

tiempo) 581 47%
Sometimes (Algunas veces) 570 46%
Not at all (Para nada) 84 7%

1235 respondents
8. My child(ren)'s assignments are... (Las asignaciones de mi(s) hijo(s) son ...)

new and simple to complete. (Nueva y
sencilla de completar.) 792 64%

new and difficult to complete. (Nueva y
dificil de completar.) 350 28%

something they have learned in the
past. (algo que hayan aprendidoenel 93 8%
pasado.)

1235 respondents
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9. Our school’s mission is clearly focused on student success. (La misién de nuestra escuela esta claramente
enfocada en el éxito de los estudiantes.)

géruogr%lg)Agree (Totalmente de 380 31%

Agree (De acuerdo) 459 37%
Neutral (Neutral) 213 17%

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 106 9%

Strongly Disagree (Muy en
desacuerdo) 9 4%

Don't Know (No se) 3 2%

1235 respondents

10. Our school provides opportunities for families to be involved in school. (Nuestra escuela brinda
oportunidades para que las familias se involucren en la escuela.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) 200 23%
Agree (De acuerdo) 391 32%
Neutral (Neutral) 325 26%
Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 148 12%
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Strongly Disagree (Muy en
desacuerdo) 69 6%

Don't Know (No se) 1%

1235 respondents

11. All of my child’s teachers meet his her/learning needs by individualized instruction. (Todos los maestros
de mi hijo satisfacen sus necesidades de aprendizaje mediante instruccion individualizada.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) S0 25%
Agree (De acuerdo) 430 35%
Neutral (Neutral) 226 18%
Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 174 14%

ek toae S £

Don't Know (No se) 4 3%

1235 respondents

12. Our school provides a safe learning environment. (Nuestra escuela proporciona un entorno de
aprendizaje seguro.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) 431 35%

Agree (De acuerdo) 492 40%
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Neutral (Neutral) 165 13%

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 78 6%
Strongly Disagree (Muy en i
desacuerdo) 32 5%
Don't Know (No se) 1%

1235 respondents

13. My child has at least one adult advocate in the school. (Mi hijo tiene al menos un defensor adulto en la
escuela.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) R 37%
Agree (De acuerdo) 449 36%
Neutral (Neutral) 169 14%

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 37 5%

Strongly Disagree (Muy en

desacuerdo) 4 3%

Don't Know (No se) 9 5%

1232 respondents

14. Our school provides opportunities for students to participate in activities that interest them. (Nuestra
escuela brinda oportunidades para que los estudiantes participen en actividades que les interesan.)
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Strongly Agree (Totalmente de
acuerdo)

Agree (De acuerdo)

Neutral (Neutral)

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo)

Strongly Disagree (Muy en
desacuerdo)

Don't Know (No se)

15. Our school promotes acceptance and inclusion of all students. (Nuestra escuela promueve la aceptacion

e inclusién de todos los estudiantes.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de
acuerdo)

Agree (De acuerdo)

Neutral (Neutral)

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo)

Strongly Disagree (Muy en
desacuerdo)
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360 29%
505 41%
265 21%
61 5%
3 2%
1 2%

1235 respondents

407 33%
482 39%
184 15%
36 5%
1 3%
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Don't Know (No se) 0 4%

1235 respondents

16. My child has teachers that monitor and inform me of his/her learning progress. (Mi hijo tiene maestros
que monitorean e informan sobre su progreso de aprendizaje.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) 395 32%

Agree (De acuerdo) 454 37%

Neutral (Neutral) 180 15%

Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 130 11%

Strongly Disagree (Muy en

desacuerdo) 72 6%

Don't Know (No se) 0%

1235 respondents

17. | receive information from my child’s school in my preferred language. (Recibo informacion de la escuela
de mi hijo en mi idioma preferido.)

Strongly Agree (Totalmente de

acuerdo) 771 62%

Agree (De acuerdo) 364 29%

Neutral (Neutral) 36 5%
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Disagree (No estoy de acuerdo) 1%

Strongly Disagree (Muy en 1%
desacuerdo) °
Don't Know (No se) 0%

1235 respondents

18. FUSD is reviewing its Arrival/Dismissal schedule. The current schedule has middle and high school
students beginning and ending the school day earlier than elementary students. How satisfied are you with
this schedule for your student(s) and family? (FUSD esta revisando su horario de llegada/salida. El horario
actual tiene que los estudiantes de secundaria y preparatoria comienzan y terminen el dia escolar antes que
los estudiantes de primaria. ¢ Qué tan satisfecho esta con este horario para su(s) estudiante(s) y su familia?)

Very Satisfied (Muy Satisfecha) 310 25%
Satisfied (Satisfecha) 335 27%
Neutral 350 28%
Dissatisfied (Insatisfecha) 150 12%

Very Dissatisfied (Muy insatisfecha) 90 7%

1235 respondents

19. What do you think should change when your child(ren) goes back to school, to work, or off to college
next year? (¢, Qué cree que deberia cambiar cuando su(s) hijo(s) regrese a la escuela, al trabajo o a la
universidad el proximo afio?)

Free form text answers are available in the exported CSV report
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Appendix

Schools

Flagstaff Unified School District
Coconino High School
Flagstaff High School
Sinagua Middle School
Mount Elden Middle School
Marshall Elementary School
Leupp Public School
Thomas Elementary School
Knoles Elementary School
Puente de Hozho

Sechrist Elementary School
Kinsey Elementary School
DeMiguel Elementary School
Killip Elementary School
Cromer Elementary School
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